* BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1700/2019

Date of Institution ... 05.11.2019

Date of- Dec1510n 19 11.2021
Muhammad Hayat Khan S/O Muhammad Akbar Khan R/o Mohallah Khudad Khel,
Tehsil & District Charsadda. (Appellam)

. VERSUS
The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Education, Civil
Secretariat Peshawar and three others. (Respondents)
Present:
~ Mr. Asif Ali Shah, : , ---  For Appellant.

Advocate .

Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, o
Additional Advocate General : ---  For respondents.

MIAN MUHAMMAD - - -~ MEMBER(Executive) "
- MR. SALAH UD DIN, - ---  MEMBER(Judicial)

JUDGEMENT.

MIAN MUHAMMAD, MEMBER(E):- The service appeal has been filed

seeking adjudication against impugned letter of respondeht No.3 dated 18.10.2017
whereby recovery on account of over payment for serving beyond the date of
* superannuation, retirement in BS-OZ( instead of BS-14 and non-action on his

departmental appeal dated 29.06.2019.

FACTS.
02.  Brief facts of the case leading to institution of the instant service appeal are .
that the appellant was appoihted as Sweeper in the respondent—departmenf on

13.02.1999 who served tilt 30.06.2017. However, his order _of retirement was issue;d .
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on 22.08.2017 with retrospective effect from 29.05.2016 owing to his recorded date
of birth in service book i.e 30.05.1956. His pension case was taken up on
16.09.2017 upon which respondent No.3 raised objections with regard to over

payment and recovery thereof from the withheld amount of pension.

03.  Official respondents were issued notices to submit reply/parawise comments.

"They, except respondent No.3, submitted their written reply/parawise comments.

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned Additional

Advocate General and gone thvrough‘ record thoroughly.

ARGUMENTS.
04. Learned counsel for the appellant contended that the appellant regularly
served the respondent-department as sweeper with devotion since 13.02.1999 till
30.‘06.201l7 . During his sérvice, the post of Sweeper was also upgraded from BS-02-
to BS-04.in 2015 consequent upon which his pay was fixed in BS-04. The
respondent'-department‘issug:d retirement order of the appellant on 22.08.2017
giving it effect from 29.05.2016 on the ground that recorded date of birth in respect

of the appellant was 30.05.1956 and as such he had attained the age of

~ superannuation on 29.05.2016. The appellant actually performed his duty during the

period between 30.05.2016 to 30.06.2017 and monthly salary drawn is legal which
cannét be recove?ed from his pension under plethora of judgements of the superior
courts. Moreover, he has been denied pension in his upgraded position despite the
fac.t that he is entitled to get pension in BS-04 instead of BS-02. His fundamental
right is being violated and the appellant cannot be penalized for the wrong done by
the respondent-department. In support of his arguments on the principle of locus

poenitentiae, he relied on 2003 PLC (C.S) 1262 and 2020 SCMR 188. He requested
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that the service appeal has merit may graciously be allowed and the respondents be
directed to give the appellant pensionary benefits in BS-04 and declare the order of

recovery wrong, illegal and void ab-initio.

05. Legmed Additional Advocate General argued that the appellant is the victim
of his own deeds who happens to have tempered his date of birth in service book
from 30.05.1956 to 30.05.1959 and managed over stay in service beyond his actual
date of superannuation.-F act of the matter is that the appellant péssed his matric
examination from BISE Peshawar under roll No. 2958 in 1976 (annual) and his date
of birth as per SSC being 30.05.1956 the same was recorded in service book at the
timef of entry into service in 1999. Later on, he managed to temper with the recorded
date of birth in service book and changed it to 30.05.1959 taking advantage of
which he over stayed in service. However, taking cognizance of the misdeed, the
authority issued his retirement order w.e.f 29.05.2016 vide order dated 22.08.2017.
The ap;;ellant has therefore been rightly retired from service on attéining thé age of
superannuation as per recorded original date of birth in service book. The seryice

appeal being devoid of merit and facts, may be dismissed.

CONCLUSION.

- 06. - TItis evident from record that the date of appellant ﬁs recorded at the time of
his entry in to.service was 30.05.1956 which can safely be traced from his SSC
acquired in 1976, How, when and by whom the date of birth was changed? It was
not investigated or inquired by the respondent-department except to attribute the
tenipering to appevllant and considering him guilty for it but without any
documentary evidence in support of their claim. However, it is also an established

fact that service book of a civil servant remains in the safe custody of concerned



parent department for. periodi:a;i A:ne.c,esséry eﬁtriesﬂ in it, as and when required. The
tempering in date Qf birth and attestation thereof in service book subsequently,
revéals that it was restored to original date of birth on 22.08.2017 i.e after nearly 15 -
months.of his superannuation, and the éame day his order of retirement was issued
w.ef '29.05l.2016. It was after submission of his pension papers to respondent No.3
that O;/ei‘ payment was pointed out to respondent No.4 with the advice for recovery

of the amount from him.

07. It is not disputed that the appellant served respéndent department beyond the
date of 'Sup‘era'nnuation falling on 29.05.2016. His exact period of over stay ;;an be
taken from the date when his retirement order was issued on 22.08.2017 giving it
effect from ‘2l9.05.20A16 and as such he stayed in service beyond the date of
superanhuatioﬁ for ab‘out 13 months till 30.06.2017. So far the question of his
retirement iﬁ B‘:S-04 instead of BS-02 is concerned, it also stands established that he
was ‘allo‘wvéd up-g?adation in BS-04 in pursuance of Finance department Notification
dated 15.08,20]5 and necessary entry to this effect made in his service book. This
fact héé been adin‘itted at the internal processing stage of the pension case in the
department of réspdndent No. 3 when it was recorded “please correct the

Grade/Scale as per service book i.c BPS-04 instead of BPS-02”

08. | Iln a nutsﬁell, it can lbe concluded that the appellant served the respondent-
department beyond the date of superannuation due to the .negligence and apathy of
respoﬂdent-departmeﬁt. He performed duty during the period 30.05.2016 to
30.06.291 7 ‘and has rightl‘y drawn mpnthly salary against thé work/service actually
done/perfonhed but is not countable towards pension benefits. Reliance is placed on

Peshawar High Court, Peshawar judgement dated 09.02.2005 delivered in writ



pe:tit‘i»on No. 251 of 2004 titled Kair Wali Khan versus Government of Khybers ; A

R ‘Pakhtunkhwa and .Pesﬁawar High Court judgement dated 17.1 1.2015 in writ petitio'r'l":;',' S
" No. 3858-P/2014. ‘Similarly, he was upgraded and his pay ‘-vxllas- ﬁXed in ES-04" )
- through due process un&er the Notification of Provincial governmeﬁt da‘te}d:‘
l17 .08.2015. His right had therefore accrued well before his date of superannuation

falling on 29.05.2016.

, ] 09.  In the light of what has been discussed in the preceding paras, the appeal has -
"its own merit and is therefore allowed as prayed for. Parties shall, however, bear E

their respective costs. File be cons‘ignedv to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
19.11.2021

(MIAN MUHA
MEMBER(E)

(SALAH UD DIN)
MEMBER())




ORDER ‘ SR
19.11.2021 ' Appellant alongW|th his Iearned counsel present Mr

Kabirullah Khattak Additional Advocate General anngW|th' .
| Shagufta Rani, ADEQO (Litigation) for respondents present.»_'”
Remaining arguments concluded/heard and record peru'sed.l'

Vide our detailed judgement of today pIaced"on file
- (containing 05 pagej, the appeal has its own merit and"'ié" |
therefore allowed as prayed for. Parties are left to bear their . |
own cost. File be consigned to the record room.

Announced:
19.11.2021

~ ~ (Mian 'Muham'
O Member(E)

(Salah-Ud-Din)
Member(J)



21.10.2021 Appellant in person and Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Addl. |
AG alongwith Shagufta Rani, ADEO (Litigation) for the
respondenté present.

The former requests for adjournment due to non-
availability of his learned counsel. Case to come up on
18.11.2021 for arguments before the D.B.

-

L
(Salah-ud-Din) : Chairfman
Member(J) '
18.11.2021 Appellant alongwith his counsel present. Mr. Kabirullah

Khattak, Addl: AG for respondents present.
Partially arguments heard. To come up for remaining
arguments on 19.11.2021 before the D.B. |

—__“E\‘

(Mian Muhammad) (Salah-Ud-Din)
Member(E) Member(J)



/e . ‘ ‘ ' | |
\ 22.03.2021 Appellant with counsel present. “7
- Addl: AG for respondents present.

Former requests for adjournment as issue involved - SRS o
in the present case is pending before a Larger Bench of LT
this Tribunal. | T

~ Adjourned to ./ 9 ] 7 /2021 for arguménts o
before D.B. - : - R

(Mian Muhammad) =~ (Roziha‘Re.hrhan.)
Member (E) . B Member(J)
3 ) |
12.07.2021 _ Appellant in person present.

Mr. Usman Ghani,“District Attorney for the respondents =

present.

Appellant requested for adjournment on. the gro'und
- that his counsel is not available today. Adjourned. To come up
for arguments before the D.B on 21.10.2021.

4 CHAIRMAN
(ROZINA REHMAN) -
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)



’ Y/

2 9-72.2020 Due to summer vacation, case is adjourned to

02.02.2021

Lo

S
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Appellant is present alongwith his counsel namely, Mr.
Fawad Jan, Advocate. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional

" Advocate General and Miss. Shagufta Rani, ADEO (Litigation), for

the respondents are also present.

Learned counsel for appellant submitted that he has not

- prepared the brlef as he was not conversant with the fact of
fixing the instant appeal for arguments hence, he requested for

adJournment The request is accepted.

The learned Addltlonal Advocate General at this juncture

submltted that the servsce book is in the custody of appellant

and he may be d|recteq to produce it on the next date of
hearirig. The appellant admitted the aforesaid fact, therefore, he
is directed to produce the service book on the next date of
hearing. Adjourned to 22.03.2021 on which date file to come up
for arguments before D.B..
({-\KT-I{J\-,UR-REHMAN WAZIR) (MUHAM AMAL KHAN)
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) MEMBER (JUD

s
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©07.10.2020 Appellant in person and  Addl. AG alongwith Shagufta

“Rani, ADEO for the respondents present. ‘

' Respondents  have not  furnished  requisite
reply/comments -despite last chance. The matter is,
therefore, posted to D.B for arguments on 11.11.2020.

\
Chairman'\ .

+11.11.2020 . Appellant in person present.

~Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General

alongwith Shagufta Rani ADEOQ for respondents present.

Written reply was submitted on behalf of respondent No.4.

Lawyers are on general strike, therefore, case is adjourned to

(Mian Muhamm A (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) : Member (J)

29.12.2020 before D.B.
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- 24.06.2020 - Counsel for the appellant present Addl:AG for

| - '-. respondents present. ertten reply not submltted ‘Requested
for time to submit the same on the next date of hearing.

Adjourned. To come uﬁ for written reply/comments on

11.08.2020 before S.B.

1~1.08.ZOZQ Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG for the
o “respondents present. ' ‘ :

Learned AAG seeks tinﬁe to contact the respondents for |
submission of written reply/comments. Adjourned to 08.09.2020
on which date the requisite reply/comments shall positively be

furnished.
R Chairman
08.09.2020 Appellant in person and ‘Addl. AG for the re_spdnde_nts
L present. ' | '

The respondents have not submitted reply/comments -
despute ad]ournment on two prevzous occasions for the
purpose. As a last chance, the  matter is adJourned to
07.10.2020 for submission of reply/comments




- 19.02.2019 ' Appellant with counsel present. Preliminary arguments

heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant contended inter-alia that
the appellant was retired from service w.e.f 29.05.2016 but the
apbellant performed his duties till 30.06.2017 hence the order of
recovery of “salaries of the appellant w.e.f 29.05.2016 to
30.06.2017 vide order dated 22.08.2017 is not tenable. More so

" the .appellant is entitled to the pensionary benefits of BPS-04
‘.ir.ls’tead of BPS-02.

Submissions made by the learned counsel for the appellant,
need consideration. The present service appeal is admitted for
regular hearing subject to all just legal objections. The appellant is

directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 days.
Appg ant Depostted Thereafter notices be issued to the respondents for written
AP F ' .
S‘Wss’ 8 - reply/comments. To come up for written reply/comments on

e

1a
Vo
01.04.2020 before S.B \

Member

-

01.04.2020 Due to public holiday on account of COVID-19, the case
is adjourned to 24.06.2020 for the same. To come up for

. the same as before S.B.
Reader
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£09.01.2020

v L | Form-A ~ o - . ) | " B ﬁj
” FORM OF ORDER SHEET - T
Court of | |
Case No.- 1700/2019
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings With signature ofjuflge
proceedings '
1 2 3
1 05/12/2019 The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Hayat Khan }esubmitted today by
' Mr. Asif Ali Shah Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and 4
put up to the Worthy Chairman for. proper ora‘r please: N o
REGSTRAR" §7] 121
;. - This case is entrusted to S. Bench for.preliminary hearing to be

put up there on 04")01 !) g

CHAIRMAN -

Appellant present in person. - R
Requests for adjournment due to general strike of ,
the Bar. Adjourned to 19.02.2020 before S.B.

\

Chairma




- The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Hayat Khan son of Muhammad Akbar Khan r/o Mohallah :
Khuadad Khel Tehsil and District Charsadda received today i.e. on 05.11.2019 is incomplete on -
the following score which .is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion énd

resubmission within 15 days.

1- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
2- Affidavit may be got attested by the Oath Commissioner..
3- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant.. o
Copy of retirement order dated 29.5.2016 mentioned in the memo of appeal is not
attached with the appeal which may be placed on it. ’
'5-) Annexures of the appeal are not in sequence which may be annexed serial wise as
mentioned in the memo of appeal. '

No._ |YHQ /5T,
Dt_S = [ ~ /2019,

REGISTRAR  —
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Asif Ali Shah Adv. Pesh.




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
~ SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

M?é@(j wo- | ﬂ@/ |
Petltloner

Muhammad Hayat Khan..........c.oinn

Govt. KPK & Others......ccooovaviieiiiiiiin Respondents

Particulars ' ~_Annexure

Memo of Appeal

Afﬁdavit

| Retirement Order

Copy of Recovery letter, Recovery
order and pension papers And salary
ships.

Departrhental appeal

wakalatnama

PETITIONER
Through:

Asif Ali Sha
Advocate High Co
Peshawar
 Dated: 05.11.2019

Mansion Khyber Bazzar,
Peshawar
Cell No. 0333-9006806
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

W(J@czj Vo) 7@0/ 2077 |

Muhammad Hayat Khan
S/0 Muhammad Akbar Khan
R/O Mohallah Khuadad Khel, Tehsil & District

Charsadda.

' yiber Bal
..................... ‘.................................Petltloner Farvion riﬁf,ﬁif‘w“

i aan g

559

1. Govt. of K.PK, through Secretary

Education, Civil Secretariat Peshawar.

2. Director  Elementary & - Secondary.
Education K.P.K., G.T. road Hashatnagri,

Peshawar.
3. District Account bfficer, Charsadda.
4. District  Education  Officer (female)

(Elementary & Secondary Education,
District Charsadda.

S UUUST U UNU RPN RS RUURURR USRS Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT 1974  AGAINST THE
IMPUGNED LETTER DATED
18.10.2017 & WHEREBY THE
APPELLANT HAS BEEN RETIRED
FROM SERVICE w.e.f. 30.06.2016
WITH PENSIONARY BENEFITS but
passed the impugned order of recovery

of paid salary during performance of

duty till 30.06.2017 and appellant was
retired in BPS-2 in lieu of BPS-4 AND
AGAINST NOT TAKING ANY ACTION
ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL
DATED 29.06.2019 OF THE

APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY

PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS

PRAYER IN APPEAL:

IT IS, THEREFORE MOST RESPECTFULLY
PRAYED THAT ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS WRIT

Dates 05 ’/ { t[ 20/q



PETITION THE RESPONDENTS MAY KINDLY BE
DIRECTED TO: ‘

i. DECLARE THE ORBPER OF REFUND

/ RECOVERY OF MONEY IS WRONG,
ILLEGAL & VOID ABI-INITIO, FROM
THE PETITIONER PAID TO HIM IN
SHAPE OF SALARY.

DIRECT. THE RESPONDENTS TO
GIVE THE PENSIONARY BENEFIT OF
BPS-4.

[
[ 13
-

Respectfully Sheweth!

The Appellant humbly submits as under:-

Brief facts: .

1.

‘That the Appellant is the permanent and bona

fide resident of Mohallah Khuadad Khel, Tehsil
& District Charsadda.

'That the Appellant was appointed as Sweeper,

per “Appointment  Order” vide letter

dated:13.02.1999 béing the deserving /

successful -candidate. After taking over the
charge the Appellant was transferred so many

times.

. That the petitioner served the education
—

department till 30.6.2017 and in compliance of

t‘he\'o'ral direction of respondents No.3 & 4 the
Appellant applied for retirement ~and in
pursuance of that application the Appellant was

retired from service on 29.05.2016. {Copy of the
retirement Order is attached as annexure-A}

. That the Appellant has performed the duties to

~ the satisfaction of the respondent No. 4 and

there is no adverse remarks / complaints

against the Appellant'throughout the service.



5.

8.

>3

That tHe Appellant was retired from service w.e.f.

'30.05.2016 but the Appellant performed his

RSO S——

duties till their retirement i.c. 14 10 2017 but 11-

e

was shocking moment for the Appellant when
the respondent No.3 asked the respondent No. 4
for recovery from the poor Appellant for one year

——e

salary besides the fact the Appellant served and

the p Appellant pay was fixed in BPS-4 but the

respondents illegally prepared the pension
papers of the appellant and the Appellant was

retired as BPS-2 civil servant and pensionery

benefits of BPS-4 were refused to petitioner.

' {Copy of recovery Letter, recovery Order, pension

. papers and salary slips is attached as annexure-

B,C,D,E }

That keeping in view the agomes and the\
financial constraints of the famﬂy of the low
paid employees the provincial govemments

were pleased to promulgate “the

.Regularlzatlon Acts and revised the pay

scales of the government employees and the

‘Appellant performed his duties as permanent

employee of Education Department in

Charsadda till his retirement.

That the Appellant keeping in view of the
above circulation were hopeful to get pension
benefits after his retirement and as such
waited for the same. The Appellant was
shocked when the respondents informed the
petitioner regarding repayment of paid salary
in lieu of service and that' the petitioner is

not qualifying for pension benefits of BPS-4.

That  the  Appellant  approached to

Respondents through written application



and finally filed department appeal and but

till date no positive response. {Copy of appeal is

‘ 1l attached as Annexure-F } (

i 9. That the Appellant having no other alternate
| ' adequate remedy, hence this appeal is filing on

the grounds inter-alia:- -

GROUNDS:

| ‘A, That the Appellant has been appointed by the
' » Respondents department on permanent basis
and after joining of the said post the Appéllant is
performing his duties regularly and upgraded in
BPS-4 but not awarding the pensionary benefit
BPS-4 to petitioner is ~against law and

uﬁjustiﬁable. _

B. That the Appellant for the sake to keep his
service safe regularly providing his services till
14.10.2017 but the respondents department
issued dif_ection of recovery / repayment and not
paying. the pension benefit of- PBS-4 to
Appellant is violating his fundamental rights,
hénce, this August Court have the prerogative to

interfere in such like matters.

C. That the Appellant has excellent service record

and has been performed duty and was too

excellent, hence not paying the pensioh benefit
to Appellant by the Respondents is a great

| discrimination.

D. That‘the Appellant having minor children, and
the Appéllant is only person to earn livelihood
for his family, so the illegal and unlawful act of .
the Respondents has fallen the Appellant r as
well as his family in a great financial crises, so
needs interference of this August Court on

‘humanitarian grounds too.



@ .

E. That the Appellant, after funnirig from pillor to
post ‘but of no avail, finally decided to approach
this Hon’ble Court for seeking justiée as nolother
adequate and- efficacious. remedy is available to.

him.

F. That the Appellant reserves rights to advance

other points at the time of hearing this petition.

IT IS, THEREFORE,; MOST
RESPECTFULLY PRAYED THAT ON
ACCEPTANCE - OF THIS WRIT
PETITION THE RESPONDENTS MAY
- KINDLY BE DIRECTED TO:

iili. Declare the order of refund
/ recovery of money is
wrong, illegal & void abi-
initio, from the petitioner
paid to him in shape of
salary. '

iv. Direct the respondents to
give the pensionary benefit
o of BPS-4,

ANY OTHER RELIEF DEEMS FIT IN

THE CIRCUMSTANCES, WHICH IS NOT

SPECIFICALLY ASKED FOR MAY
PLEASE ALSO BE GRANTED TO 'THE

PETITIONER. | ‘

-

. o
28 e
AppeHal{7 ‘//’f’ UJ A}
through

Asif Ali Shah ) @}’ .
- e

Qaiser Abbas Muhammad

Zai

Malak Noor Muhammad

Syed Bilal Bacha
Advocates, Peshawar

Dated:05.11.2019

Certificate

Certified that no appeal has earlier been filed by the PETITIONER
on the above subject before this Honourable Court.

Advocate:
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Muhammad Hayat Khan............................. Petitioner
Versus
Govt. KPK & Others.................oooii Respondents
AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Hayat Khan S/O Muhammad Akbar

Khan R/O Mohallah Khuadad Khel, Tehsil & District

Charsadda., do hereby solemnly affirm and declare

upon oath that the contents of accompanied Writ

Petition are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief and nothing has been

intentionally concealed fro

this honorable court.

A
ot es

Deponent

Dated:04.11.2019

Muhammad Hayat Khan
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" OFFICE OF THE DIST I(ICF EDUCAHON OF“CER
' FEMALE CHARSADDA.
NQ 1453 /Dated d (L‘/ZO 13

i
1 i .
To -
“The Deputy Commissioner, b
Charsadda. o
i i

Subject;- - RETIRMENT GRANT OUT OF BENEVOLENT l-‘UNI)'.
Memo;-

The orlgmal application along with other relevant clou:mcnl for mmmwt gtant out of

1

B/Fund in respect of Mr; Muhammad Hayat Khan Ex- Sweeper GGMS Rajjax (,luusadda retired ﬁom

service on 29/05/2016 is hercby submitted for' furthcr necessary. zetion picds

FEMALE CHARSADDA..

aa—

- o S'rmc:'x %A TION OFFICER|




T OoMELCE O rind

i
= DL A/CS OFFICER
CHARSADDA
No. Y- no/dao/chd/pen/17-18/m-36(1628) /jce ;

[
O

. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer,
DISTT EDUCATION OFFICER FEMALE
CHARSADDA ’

Sub:- COMMUTATION PAYMENT AUTHORITY IN R/O
‘ MOHAMMAD HAYAT KHAN EX SWEEPER GGMS RAJJAR
59 DATED 16.09.2017
. ‘_-__'__——__'

Please pefey to youy letter ffo. DEO F CED NO.7
ated forwarding there 1n€m519¢) cafe in ces
of above pamasl officey | offtetal

2.You ape hepeby aufhmrizad £o subnmit 2 o111 for 35.231468.00

(Rupees: TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE TROUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT)

at the counter of this office for issuance of cross cheque in favour

of Mr. Mrs. Miss. Mst MOHAMMAD ‘HAYAT - KHAN-EX~SWEEPER-GCMS~RAJJ.

(Per.No : 00151092 ) '

NIC.NO 17101-4491993-7 on account of Commutation of pension. -

1

g

Bank Name
"A/c No :

3. The amount involved in charged / other than charged
and debitable to the Federal Govt. under the following head
of accounts:- :

Transfer payment.

01 - General Administration. AD4 . -
0112 - Fiscal administration. A041 - Pensionery .benefits.
011210 - Pension. A04102 - Commuted value of pension.-
A04103 - Gratuity value of pension.
Withheld amount
231,468.00

Amount Payable:
Amount. With ileld: ) 0.00

Amount Paid: 231,468.00
Recoveries OVERPAYMENT IN PAY OF RS,2857 Y BE RECOVERED PLEASE

tached with the bill in original

Note:~ This authority letter may please be at
No, Name of Bank

along with the Office order/nbtificatfou of retirement. Vendor
and A/c No of payee may also be recorded on the bill

Remarks:—

ACCOUNTS F?ICER {PENSION)

Copy for information to
Mr. Mrs. Mst. Miss. MOHAMMAD HAYAT KIHAN EX SWER]

Z GGMS RAJJT /
\ SR Distt Aes Office |
_ A

Chiaraasit
'COUNTS OFFICER (PENSION)

/

i
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. ISTRACT EDUCATION O

—=F-OIFICER (FEMALE) CHARSA DDA
. RETIREMENT ORDER. - - | -

Sanction to the encashment of 365 days leave in Jjey of LPR s also accorded in
her/his favour, ’ : S

Note: -

5, MST: SOF1A TABASSUM |
PISTRICT EDUCATON OFFICER
 FEMALE CHARSADDA

I. District Accounts O

2. B&AO loca] office,
3. Official Concerned.
Jooog ' Office/Master File.

fficer Charsadda,

AR 60 e e, Ny




Dzstmt Cﬁmsaa&fa{'

& 0919220086/0916514623 L emtsclzarsadda deof@ypahoo.con

The District Accounts Officer,

" Charsadda. /(0 , |
2 By

Mohamm'\d IIayat Khan E\-Sweeper GGMS Rﬂjj'lr Charsadda retired from sewice-o}x

29/05/2016 <1gm,d by this oﬂlcc is submitted for further process.| plcabc e é

No_te_, 4 'Recovery of over ‘payrent w.e.f 29/05/2016 103 0/06/201 7 should be
made from his "wtuzty/pensmn etc. uuder in. mzatlon to tlus off ice .

P

Endst: No. /Dated / /2017. .
Copy for Information: o | | 'x,;‘ b
1. Office/Master I‘lle ’ SNVE- | R .
RICT E'{{UCATION OFFICER
FEMALE CHARSADDA

;,/&[/f /;-V'mq 3

© E/Musawir lqbal/DEO(F) VAccounts/Pension Papers

o 2259 / Dated___ &/ 7 2017

o g T
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i

Date of issye D28.11.2017
- PPO Type : FRESI . ,I .
A PO Nunibey 001510v2-01
! Pensioner 1D - 00151092

A Pension Register No:M-36/17-18

f{ 7 A Pensioner's N - MOHAMMAD 110 VAT KHAN

' b Bther 7 Husbund Mt MUMAMMAD ARKBAR KIAN
NAL QASID

L Daesipnation:

TNIC No.: CTTTE N;l‘)l‘)‘)S?

Grade / Scale (:02 .

Department, My \G(—)‘V'l' MIDDLIE SCI IOOLS (FI:MA
Pensione'y Type: SELE -

Pension Type: SUPERA NNUATION

Date of Birth :30.05.1956

Date ol appointinen: | 102.1909
PR af petiveons BRI
Date of Deatly: N

Date of commence :30.05.201¢

A et oot it v ~

. PENSION ROLL DATA SHEET

& PENSION sLip 48

Note ;
Age 160 years
Last Drawn

With Held Ainount (Rs.) 0.00
Life Time Arrcars (Rs.) 0.00
Arrears Of Pengion (Rs.) 0.00
Special Additiona) Pension (Rs.) 1 .00
Commtitation ercentape as.00
Comntation Talie vatuo 12.37

Reeovery on a/C of
Debitable 1o Govt
Total Net Share

' ' \
pay/[:‘mohuncms(Rs.); 11230.00 ‘»/\/ oy

Gross Pcn::iun(l{s.) 1S4.57
A0 Survenndp e Portion (Rs,)
Comnnrted Postion (Rs.) : 1559.10
Net Pension (Rs)) ! 6000.00
Net Family Pension (Rs.) 0.00

Amount ofCommutati(m(Rs.) "1 231468.00

:Khyber Pakhtunihws

UL s 10,00 % olon 01207

L2006 10.00 %, 6o, 01432007 -

ULy 0.4 5 720.00 01012017
N 0. RS, 000 8.t '\ .
= . X .

\, - / a}}/
’/
~

Pension rol] details

Date'of Restoration - Federal ;0,09 " Punjab: g.gp
Accounts office ID :CA Sindh: .00 NWFP:  0.00
Accounts office Name :Charsadda Balochistan : -~ ¢.0p Military : 9,00
Federal 7 Provinee Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ’ AIN: 0.00 Autonomous : (.00
Length ul’leHt}'ing Scrw’c&: 17 ycnrsﬁ_mn(hs. 10 days v
Old PPO Number :
No. and Date of sanction of pension / Letter No, DEOFCHD
NO.7159 DATED 16.09.2017 -
and the date of the other Audit and Accoungs officer authourising
the Pcnsi(m/Grquity/Conunutation .
i Permanent Address:MOL KHUADAD KHEL CHARSADD/\
1 TowN .
Fo X
H— : ‘~
5" He/She is also entitled 1o the following increnses PENSION SLIP
.
-
S| Period Increase &, Incrense WK, Monu; November
, / OF Bnoun| / Amouni f Yeor: 2017

Wage Type Wagc Type Text

’ Amount

/559
aion

Payment .
Maonthly 'ension - Self

01t} Pension Increases Sclf
1599 Medical Allow - Pensioncr
1600 Med. AL 2015 Pensioner )
3901 Arrcins of Pension

5905 Adj. Penroll Medical All,

-

< 150958,

6000.0
1986.0
750.0(
187.00 |
126089, -
| 15946.( i

Bank Detailg
Bank Account Number : PPLS-8348-]
Bank Branch ; CHARSADA
CHARSADA

Payment Mode ;M USLIM COMMERCIAL BANK




RN

£
,.«r I-r?;[(?'g RETIREMENT) / )

S
O RRIO DY fummm ENSION G s &C‘.QUNJ.
f cusiomr Information (To be fmcd iniby'the'l?éi:slogfor) o

PP.O.No: | a
-.t:'."‘o“" v | 08151392, ‘;

ACCOUNTS OFFICE: ' ’ o
<LEROM WIHERE £PD ORIGINALLY IXSUED) mAn (‘z((liloq@f - L
S o Pensionst | i< Hudeananos/ Hesale tdhan " (L
| Priei ] HSAND Natr: ta Hafccmmw»/ Abbar 1l .

Fanipy l}« SIONCR NAME: -

:ﬂiu*}ﬁrucn \ION(I‘R\&ME“ _ A
é\ 1L?—:ll’i-FR.\IC\O (Ol.l.,,). B .
et liase
: ;U:&IDI z:A:ADDilléli; ‘( :’/IW/ ¥ —— / o8
...... ﬁ?;i A @%ﬁmﬂwﬁ oi c{m@gé Toler /44mgq¢z&a&1£2
4,
| 0, JM&M@%—

/SQ/W(’/S’M 4, )

iy I{Q
“ é? : GRADE

i

Iy

m@}@/“f)!ws:m lf&ffrm
T]f@“\)n’mgr& CobE Nﬁ‘

L

; fomxc*r‘?}o] /u//

P

iin N THR

QUGH D’LR:.,CT CREDIT SYSTEM AND IIAVE ALSO S'UDM'I'I'TED‘

e e %’”

\l() K
* The Panstoner sha!!
wnumoc»'cr includin
"3 suceassory, sxccudls
lastuliments (as

Indomnlt)' Bond o keep-the: {ndamniﬁed about lisbilittos with ‘all surms of mongy |

;‘.(FC 1p of his/hoe Rension Account, The- ponaioner would furihou; undértaks that hishier lanal helrs, | -

zreed ndanually) equal to suchiexcesk amount,

"

} be liable to refund oxoess- nmoum If finy," crodncd to hlsﬁhqr Epns!on Account eithor I fuli or 1

/;’i

I
1

[T{mewmn’s SIGNATURE / THUMEB IMPRESSION

-66/‘

ALCOl'Nl VERIFGATION (To be.verified by the Bnnk)

/20

Daved:

" ACCOUNT TITLE g\'r.rvuv) I MMQM;Q[ qm!--.l/
| ACcouNT No: B YTYND o [0 D¥E (L
! BANK NAME: R0 My k L\r\e\mlw
| BRANCH ADDRESS: Mol e s
: { BRANCH CODE! LYY

1_ INDEMNITY BOND suumm'qu BY THE PENSIONER:

STAMI’ QoF BANK MANAGER

I R N RN TR R TR (NN R OR VR tv-oouovro-«Ow»n\mu’t-nfmﬂ-vwm'vwv-mwt0\\twuﬁ*&#&tb‘!u*mﬂmoh\w“cﬁt

R LATHIGN >L\JLLJ~LMMM

&tgnmuro ot ()Lh(.m

W

Acknowledgement Recoipt Not

Lato: / /20
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wissue S0 o

vpe FRIESTHE
P anber: VO~ 1u92-0)
File _... NODAOCY HY'NM-36717-18

Pension Repister No:M-30/17- 18
Pensioner's N MOIAMMAD Havar WHAN
Father 7 1usband e - MUNAMMAD AKBAR KIUAN

Designation:’ NALS QASID
NIC No.: 1710144919937
Grade / Scale 102

' Department.Min:  GOvT MIDDLE SCHOOLS (FIEMA
Pensioner's Type: SELE '
" Pension Type: SUPERANNUATION
Date of Birth :30.05.1956 .
Date of appointment: 13.02.1999 \.
Datc of retirement: 29.05.2016
Date of Death:
“Date of commence :30.05.2016

Peasioner Data Verification Shreet

7

.
Nofe :

Age 60 years
Last Drawn pay. Ewmoluments(Rs: 11230.00

(ST Penston(iis, DOASLRT
Pt Sveeendered ortion (Rs.)

Commuted Portion (Rs.) 13589000
Net Pension (Rs.) I 289547
Net Family Pension (Rs.) o 0.00
Amount ofCommu{ation(Rs.) o1 231468.00
With Held Amount (Rs.) 0.00
Life Time Arrcars (Rs.) - 0.00
Arrears Of Pension {Rs.) D000
Special Additional Pension (Rs.) :  0.00
Cominutation Pereentage i 35.00
Commutation Table vajye 12.37

Donmiimens mee At~ ¢
n-vnb'-‘} A LI R Y

Debitable to Govt
Total Net Share

:Dist. Govt. KP-Provincial

y :-_.~’-:1:~----Date-0f-Rcstoration".09:l0:2028““‘“‘“ ) Federal :  0.00 Punjab:  0.00
i . 1 Accounts office ID :CA Sindh:  0.00 NWFrP:  0.00
+Accounts office Name ‘Charsadda Balochistan: 0,00 Military :  0.00
"ederal / Province :Dist. Gowt., KP-Provincial AJK:  0.00 Autonomous:  0.00
“Length of Qualifying Scrvice :17 years,3 months, 16 days T
Old:PPO Number : Payment Mode ;
“1"No. and Datc of sanction of pension / Letter No, :DEOFCHD Bank Branch :
v, NO.7159 DATED 16.09.2017 .
< | and the datc of the other Audit and Accounts officer authourising Bank Account Number : .
the 'Pcnsion/Gralui(y/Commuta(iou . Employcc Station : DISTRICT OFFICER SCHOOL AND
"= |- Permanent Address:MOM KHUADAD KHEL CHARSADDA LITERAC
.| TOWN
| He/She is also entitled 1o the following increases - Asum of Rs. 231468.00 (Rupees TWO HUNDRED
o PR ) THIRTY-ONE Tl-IO_US.{\ND FOUR HUNDRED SD_\"]’Y7EIGE_"
¢, - Period Increase % Increase W.EF, ] - On account of commuted value of pension is alsg payable. @ ...
Noi? . or amount’ ‘Amount ' s ‘ o L
_i-}-"vl WUL2010 | 15.00% 43432 30.05.2016 . The Payment valuc is debitable to the head,
2-{JUL.201 | 15.00 % 499.47 30.05.2016
3 [JuL.2013 15.00 % 574.39 30.05.2016 Major Object A4 Transfer Paymens,
4 |JuLz04 10.00 % 440,37 30.05.2016 Minor Objet_:t A04] Supc!'annuation Allowance and Pens -
5 [auLaots 10.00 % 48440 30.05.2016 Detailed Object 04101 Pension :
6 JsuL2017 10.00 % 586.13 30.05.2016 :\\3‘: !l 33 : (C}:v:::z;uéf v\}:;fuc Pension,
P47 fauL2o 10,00 %4 532,84 01.07.2016 Aod !0;: Other Pension S
:' : & b00 000 C A04105 Gratuity Pension ( Where Pension is !
N e 67\5 777"""’ maturc) ' l:
" i _ (.»AM”O Others - ;
14 ’ f
15 -
Y !
17 |
g : .'I
19 ;
{20 j
. 21 . ‘r'
' 22.'. y f
123 |
24 | I:
25 i
26 : l’
27 L

e e e



™ Ton.
- mpf";%s R .
~'Benctit of extra service beyond 30 years.

f
P

: B | ¢ tass 1/t {in case of family pension for death "RSiurnic

N wtile in service) OR T

F Loss cemmuted portion of pension.

Met zonsion, . ., .
SECTION (5) CALCULATION OF GRATUITY IN :

SURRENDER)D PENSION (IN CASE OF EFAMILY PENSIY
‘ DEATII WIIILE IN SERVICE) . i

{ Lenpth or ot qualllying serdice,

Ataount of pension surrendaored,

Rate of pratulty for every rupc-c surrendered
{on ape next birth day basis). .

Lump-sum gratuity admissible,

| SECTION () COMMUTED VALUE.

] ‘Araount of pension to be commuted.,
(i) Age next birth day.
{ity Rate of commuted valye-for every one rupees

{un age next birth day basis).

{iv) Commuted value of pension.

SECTION (7) ORDERS OF THE SANCTIONING AUTHO
hoon (L i erana

1. The nndersigned is satisfied that the service of............. /
Has hgen satisfactory. The grant of fully pension and/or gratuity w

underthe rulesis herebysanction. OR

The undersigned is satisfied that the service of......i.uvveereneenn., L m.. :
has aot been satisfactory and it has been decided that the, full pension and/or gratuity foung’

‘o be imissibie under the rules should be reduced by the specific amount or pereentage given.below:—- " - -

Amount or percentage of reduction in pension

Amount or percentage of reductiqn in gratuity................ "
) - . ) T .
Sanction is hereby sccorded to the grant of pension and/or gratuity as so reduced, ' ° .
2. The payment of pension and/or gratuity may commence from....'....3‘?..r..f.‘::..e?@_[.é,,.:’.’....f.:.'....':.;.'.;.‘..;‘J....‘..f., o

Brlore issuing the pension payment order, the Audit Officer may kindly ascertain whet
Certificate have been received by him. In case the Last Pay Certificate and/or No D

y)ff . ) Total Pension
) * . .

hich the.’Audit Office

RS, Agﬁf/ﬁ i
LIEUQE,.« = - i

. .‘-":.ei .'
OF PENSION.. .7 .

LIS -

PR P

. e ’ »*
w

......

PR

r.may- find to. bz ad‘mlfssipl.e SRR

Sy_;':hg

.

RITY

. N
ARt ':,A ot e

’

Rs/"”g\(“‘é{ e T
Ré@ééz/gr
N A o ,". . .

e
. .

(P

4udit Officer = - -

emand Certificate has/have not - . -

bean received with the pension papers, the Audit Off'icor'shoq!d'issue P.P.0. Subject to the-progucticn: of the-Last Pay -

. Certificate and/or an unuertaking at the time of first payment of ;‘Jension/gramity,
in case cf his death) to the effect that any denland comingto the notice within a pe

2.P.0. would be recovered from him/her. .

-ty

Si nature__g'ﬂb7 o

“Designation

by the'pensioes; of.tis family ¢ .
fiod pf.one year after the ksueof - .y
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- .NO DEMAND CERTIFICATE 3 A

o ooy
Certified thay Mr. 7 e\z}(s: ’

| Aoesignation —Shlche
is neither.involved i any. departmenta| / judicial / Ant; Corruption- case nor dyes ajc

Ouistanding against (he government servanly, -

Risirict Educal
Distr :

'———"f( Female) C'ha'rsa'(ida ’ _
: DECLARATIO;\' CERTIFICATE

i declare thay I have nether applied

-

™. '
- Signature “‘Q@A .

- Designation
Gificor o

ATTESTED

T e ———

for nor received any pension or gratuity for any
Portion of 1his service and shall not submit any application hereafier without quotiny .
relerence w thig application and 1o the lr:\icr which may he npassed on i,

-~

. Nt
Signature .

i Ofﬁcerl.)csignu[ion . Sé((g'tli R

ATTESTED

( Female) Charsadgy - U

. o UNDER TAKING -
LM 7 MA 101, —[{4ge

Designation

g%

given undertakin

le year of my proceeding on

rl
M

8 that any over,
Payment ‘coming tq notice within

e
rd

ST
N

ension, may be
reco ’

e
“ax iy

vered from my pension etc,

A
i | ATTESTED

_ : o Signature %Gt. é .
| | — S ETRS oficer Designaen Segper
: - {Femaie) Charsady , ' .

‘ . OPTION
M g :

“opted to commute 35% of my. g
pension.

‘0SS

s  ATTESTED

Desighation S‘g@b whay _ ,

-
4
i
T

- T e et e »..-—-.*m‘m.._.-._mw.._..-.-.—.-m
Nt AR
. - Nl
i - - e s

.
i

'
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\
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1
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1 Signagyy
Designation :
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t‘!of SurV]VInQ ramI]V &ﬂ%q# Mth_ /(th

Son O‘——L@M‘—M&MX&M

[5:No . Name - _Approximate date _Reltion-ship .

"Marriod / un-

; - _OfBirth/ Age

married

A—-mﬂ{mg&_l@ld*: | Ly 12,_1(?97 __")qag{lw

PO Y Aol fvort Ghaon” .?D'—?—'/?@ Som -

G JERRTIN T3 Mu«’qm(r)fI@//iﬁW./ﬁyqu .-2-2;3—.99.007 s
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et e l/
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*f ‘ District Accounts Office Clarvsadda M ‘

Dist. Govt. NWFP-Provincial

Monthly Snlm’j Statement (April-2017)

Persona! Information of Mr MOHAMMAD HHAY AT KHIAN d/w/s of ABC
Personnel Number: 00151092 CNIC: 99993193939 . NTN:

Date of Birth: 07.01.1979 Eutry into Govt. Service: 07.01. 1999 Length of Service: 18 Years 03 Months 025 Days

Employment Category: Active Temporary

Designation: NAIB QASID 800011 18-DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KHYBE

DDO Code: CA6098-DISTRICT OFFICER SCHOOL AND LITERAC (FEMALE SECONDARY) CHARSADDA

Payroll Scction: 001 GPF Section: 001 Cash Center: :
GPF A/C No: EDUCA005564  Interest Applied: Yes . GFF Balance: 89,520.00 '
" Vendor Number: - ) AN - .
Pay and Allowances: Pay scalc: BPS For - 2016 Pay Scale Type: Civil BPS: 02 Pay Stage: 20
Wage type Amount . - Wage type .~ Amount
0001 |Basic Pay 13,290.00 1000 | House Rent Allowance 911.00
1210 { Convey Allowance 2005 1,785.00 1300 | Medical Aliowance N 1.500.00
1833 {Inteprated Allwnce (2005) 450.00 1948 | Adhoc Allowance 2010@ 50% 2.217.00
2148 | 15% Adhoc Relicf All-2013 398.00 2199 | Adlwoc Relief Allow @10% 263.00
2211 | Adhoc Relicf All 2016 10% 1,329.00 0.00
Deductions - General
Wage type Amount Wage type Amount ’
3002 | GPF Subscription - Rs 596 -596.00 3501 | Benevolent Fund -300.00
3990 | Emp.Edu. Fund KPK -60.00 4004 |R. Benefits & Death Comp: -300.00
Deductions - Loans and Advances o
Loan I ' . Description l Principal amount [ Deduction Balance J
Dcductidns - Inéome Tax - . .
Payablc: 0.00 Recovered till April-2017: 0.00 . Exempted: 0.00 Recoverable: 0.00

Gross Pay (Rs.):  22,143.00 Deductions: (Rs.): -1,256.00 Net Pay: (Rs.):  20,887.00

Paycc Name: MOHAMMAD HAYAT KHAN
‘Account Numbér: PLS-8348-1
Bank Details: MCB BANK LIMITED, 240284 CHARSADA CHARSADA,

Lcaves: Opening Balance: Availed: Eamned: Balance:

Permanent Address: CD

City: CHARSADDA . Domicile: NW - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Housing Status: No Official
Temp. Address: . .
City: ' Email: mohammadhayatkhanl@gmail.com

System generated document in accordance with APPM 4.6.12.9 (SERVICES/28.04.2017/11:11:35A11.1)

* All amounts are in Pak Rupees - &
. e
Errors & omissions excepted ’
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Dist. Govt. NWFP-Provincial

€. e District Accounts Office Charsadda
Jo." - »". : Monthly Salary Statement (February-201 7
» \v{ D,

, __Personal Information of Mr MOHAMMAD HAYAT KHAN d/w/s of ABC

Personnel Number: 00151092 CNIC: 99993193939 . NTN: ’ ] “a

Datc of Birth: 07.01.1979 Entry into Govt. Service: 07.01.1999 Length of Service: 18 Years 01 Months 023 Days
Employment Category: Active Temporary -

Designation: NAIB QASID - 80001 118-DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KHYBE

DDO Code: CA6098-DISTRICT OFFICER SCHOOL AND LITERAC (FEMALE SECONDARY) CHARSADDA i

Payroll Scction: 001 GPF Scction: 001 Cash Center:

GPF A/C No: EDUCA005564 Inicrest Applicd: Yes ¢ GPF Balance: 88,328.00

Vendor Number; - ) o 0 . S ,

) " Pay and Allowances: " Pay scale: BPS For- 2016 Pay Seale Type: CRil nrs: o2 Pay Stage: 20
Wage type Amonnt - Wage type " Amount

0001 | Basic Pay 13,290.00 1000 | Housc Rent Allowance ‘ 9.!"1.00_

1210 | Convey Allowance 2005 1,785.00 1300 ) Medical Allowance 1,500.00

1833 !integrated Allwnee (2005) 450.00 1948 | Adhoe Allowance 201 0@ 50%, 221700
2148 1 15% Adhoc Relicl All2013 398,00 2199 | Adhoc Reliel Allow @10% 263.00
2211 | Adhoc Relict All 2016 0% 1,.329.00 0.00

Deductions - General

Wage type Amount Wage type Amount
3002 | GPF Subscription - Rs 596 ~596.00 3501 | Benevolent Fund A -300.00
3990 | Emp.Edu. Fund KPK -60.00 4004 |R. Benefits & Death Comp: / -300.00 -
Deductions - Loans and Advances . ’ . : ' -
~eme LLoan [ ‘ Description I Principal amount l Deduction ”"’“‘[" “"‘uBaIance-,,:h?l L
PUNSLAN T ” - ._ = T Vo =

Deductions - Income Tax
Payable: 0.00 Recovered till February-2017: 0.00 Exempted: 0.00 Recoverable: 0.00

Gross Pay (Rs.):  22,143.00 Deductions: (Rs.):  -1,256.00 : Net Pay: (Rs.):  20,887.00
Paycc Name: MOHAMMAD HAYAT KHAN

Account Number: PLS-8348-1

Bank Details: MCB BANK LIMITED, 240284 CHARSADA CHARSADA,

Leaves; Opening Balancc; Availed: Eamced: Balance:

Permanent Address: CD

" . City: CHARSADDA Domicile: NW - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Housing Status: No Official REEEE
Temp. Address:* e
City: Email: mohammadha)"a_ﬂdlanl@gmail.com

System generated document in accordance with APPM 4.6.12 9 (SERVICES/27.02.2017/1 0:02:08/v1.1)
* Al amounts are in Pt Rupees
* Errors & omissions excepted

-

_,
:
.

|

|

!
!
L

2
o
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1 Dist. Govt. NWFP-Provincial
{w District Accounts Office Charsadda
A Monthly Salary Statement (June-2017)
5N .

Personal Information of Mr MOHAMMAD HAYAT KHAN d/wis of ABC

" Personnel Number: 00151092 CNIC: 99993193939 . NTN:
A Date of Birth: 07.01.1979 " Entry into Govt, Serviee: 07.0£.1999 Length of Service: {8 Years 05 Mofiths 025 Days
Enmployment Category: Active Temporary ) '
Designation: NAIB QASID ' 80001118-DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KHYBE
DDO Code: CA6098-DISTRICT OFFICER SCHOOL AND LITERAC (FEMALE SECONDARY) CHARSADDA
Payroll Section: 001 GPF Scction: 001 Cash Center:
GPF A/C No: EDUCA005564  Tnterest Applicd: Yes GPF Balance: ' 90,712.00
Vendor Number: - '
Pay and Allowances: Pay scale: BPS For - 2016 Pay Scalc Type: Civil  BPS: 02 Pay Stage: 20
Wace tvpcA Amount Wage type Amount
0001 | Basic Pay 13,290.00 1000 [ Housc Rent Atlowance 911.00
1210 | Convey Allowance 2005 1,785.00 1300 [ Mcdical Allowance 1 1,500.00
i 1833 { Intcgrated Allwncee (2005) 450.00 1948 | Adhoc Allowance 2010@ 50% 2,217.00
: " 12148 [ 15% Adhoc Relicl All-2013 __398.00 2199 | Adhoc Relief Allow @10% 263.00
2211 | Adhoc Relict All 2016 10% 1,329.00 0.00

Deductions -~ General

Wape type Amount Wage type Amount
3002 | GPF Subscription - Rs 596 -596.00 3501 | Benevolent Fund -300.00
3990 | Emp.ldu. Fund KPK ] -60.00° 4004 | R, Benelis & Neath Comp: -300.00

Deductions - Loans and Advances

l {.oan I Desceription l Principal amount I Deduction l RBalance

Deductions - Income Tax
: Payable: =~ 0.00 Recovered till June-2017: 0.00 Exempted: 0.00 Recoverable: 0.00

Gross Pay (Rs.):  22,143.00 Dcdﬁctions: (Rs.):  -1,256.00 ‘ Net Pay: (Rs.):  20,887.00
Payec Name: MOHAMMAD HAYAT KHAN

Account Number: PLS-8348-1 .

Bank Details: MCB BANK LIMITED, 240284 CHARSADA CHARSADA,

Leaves: Opcning Balance: Availed: . Earned: Balance:

Permancnt Addscss; CD .
City: CHARSADDA W Domicile: NW - Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Housing Status: No Official

T':;‘" Address: ()/ { Emuil: mohammadhayatkhanl @gmail.com

\[_ 7/7 2.0/6717
: %) Qs
P ~ 69+

:. q Q,o«f ' = _“;,‘- R :,
! System generated document in accordance with APPM 4.6.12.9 (SERVICES/20.06.2017/10:31:07/1.1) ’ ‘

* All amounts are in Pak Rupees

* Errors & omissions excepted ﬁ q g’g/ (7 N

-
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04. Learned counsel for tﬁye abpellant contended- that the‘;!
appellant had been charged in a false and frivolous.crimir{élw
case under Section 302/34 kPFAI'C by Police Station Hangu City. He
was f~a¢ing court proceedings and convicted for 14 vyears
imprisonment by the Trial Court on 19.04.2018. ,Howe\:/er, his
conviction was set aside and he was acquitted from the charges
by Peshawar Higﬁ Court on 27.11.2019. On acquittal, he
approached the authori_ty for reinstatement in service but his
deparimental appeal was regretted on the sole ground that it
was brought before incorrect forum. Moreover, absence from
duty was due to the prevailing circumstances beyo‘nd thé |
control of appellant. He was behind the bar when departmental
proceedings were Eonducted in absentia and on the back of
appellant. He was condemned ‘unheard as no opportunity of
personal hearing and fair trial has even been provided before
imposition of major penalty of dismfssal from service. The ends
of justice ha.ve hof been met and proper procedure of inquiry
has been ignored;ﬁ_i_g fundamental rights guaranteed under the

| constitution have been violated. The order with regard to the
recovery of drawl of monthly pay w.e.f 19.04.2018 is illegal and
untenable on the ground that the appellant was convicted by
the Trial Court on the very date which was later on set aside by
the Peshawar High Court, Peshawar on 27.11.2019. He was not

gainfully employed anywhere during the relevant period. To

strengthen his arguments, he placed reliance on 2006 SCMR



KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA All communications should be

addressed to the Registrar KPK Service
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR " | Tribunal and not any official by name,

vo. YB3 i1
Ph:- 091-9212281

Fax:- 091-9213262
Dated: | ft /L non .

" To

C
. i
The District Education Officer Female,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Charsada. [

— I
-Subject:- JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 1700/2019 MR. MUHAMMAD HAYAT KHAN.
I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement

dated 19.11.2021 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict
compliance. '

Encl: As above . _
'R%S‘rma*‘i{‘
' KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Y, /C, ' SERVICE TRIBUNAL'

PESHAWAR



.
v .

eo?fice OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) CHARASDDA.

AUTHORITY LETTER.

It is hereby certified that Mst: Shagufta Rani CNIC No. '17101/‘-629'3:’;694—8 is
- ‘athhoriz_ed to attend the Honorable Peshawar High Court Peshawar & Service Tribunal Peshawar

High Court Peshawar on behalf of District Education Officer (Female) Charsadda.

‘ DISTRICT UCATION OFFICER
(FEMALE) CHARSADDA
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- BEFORE THE SERVICLS TRIBU NAL KHYBER I’AKHTUNKHWA

PE?H(&WAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO.1 700/2019

Mr; Muhammad Hayat Khan.................... Appellant
Vs |
District Education Officer (Femaie) Charsadda.... .-...'....Respondent

AUFIDAVIT

I Mst; Shagufta Rani ADEO Litigation (1) Charsadda do héreby solemnly

affirm that the information convey to me by DEQ (1) the contents of Para wise

‘Comments submitted by respondcnts are true and correct and nolhmg has been

concealed mtentlonally

JTdentified By - Deponent

Advocate General: Shagulta Rani ADEQO Litigation
O/ DEO () Charsadda
CNIC: 17101-6293694-8




- & . ONGROUNDS: . R N
A. Incorrect as stated under Para ‘05" above.
~ B. Incorrect as stated under Para ‘05" above.
C. The was treated as per law. : '
D. Asabove.
E. Asreplied in preceding paras.
- F. That this department shall seeks permission of the Hon’ able

- service tribunal Peshawar t(? address additional grounds,at
. the time of hearing. : -

PRAY:

Itis humbly prayed that the Appeal of the Appellant may be
dismissed w1th cosl.

| RESPONDANT No. 04;

.~ District Education Officer (Female) Charsadda.




L.

®

H.That the Hon'able Tribunal has got no jurisdiction to.

adjudicate upon and the Appeal is liable to be dismissed.

That the Appeal is not maintainable under section (4) of

- Service Tribunal Act.

That the appeal is barred by law . -

ON FACTS:

1.
-2

No comments subject to record.
Correct to the extent that the appellant was appomted on

13/02/1999 as class IV. _

Incorrect the appellant is trymg to mislead the Hon'able
service tribunal that according to his SSC certificate Roll No.
2958 issued on 15 July 1976 that as per SSC certificate of the
appellant the retirement date of the appellant - was
2§{26_/______,2016 at the age of 60 years, Photo Copy of SSC
certificate of the appellant is attached as Annexure “A”.

No comment subject to record. | |

Incorrect as stated under Para ‘03’ above that the appellant

was entitled for retirement on 28/06/2016 that the appellant
. — e —

is trying to conceal the material fact from Hon’able service |
tribunal and found guilty o'f tempering in service book in his
date of birth at page “03” of service book as stated above
according to his secondary school certificate his date of birth
is 30/05/1956 and according to his service book.tempered'
by the appellant his date of birth is 30/05/1959 by dbing this

the appellant wants to take extra pensionery benefits that of

two years. Photo Copy of service book attached as Annexure
“B”.

Incorrect as stated under Para ‘05" above.

Incorrect as stated under Para ‘04’ and ‘05" above that by
changing his date of birth in service book the intention of the -
peﬁtionér is to take extra pensiohery benefits from the
department to which he is not entitled.

No Comments.

- T Vo B
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- H.That the Hon’able Tribunal has got no jurisdiction to

' ad]udlcate upon and the Appeal is liable to be dismissed.

L That the Appeal is not maintainable under sectlon (4) of

" Service Tnbunal Act

). That the appeal is barred by law .

- ON FACTS:

1. N o comments subject to record.

2. Correct to the extent that the appellant was appomted on

13/02/1999 as class IV.

3. Incorrect the appellant is trying. to rmslead the Hon’able

service tribunal that accordmg to his SSC certlflcate Roll No.
2958 issued on 15 July 1976 that as per SSC certificate of the

appellant the retirement date of the appellant was

4‘ 28/06/2016 at the age of 60 years, Photo Copy of SSC-

- ‘-_#__-—__ﬁ
certificate of the appellant is attached as Annexure “A”.

4. No comment subject to record.
5. Incorrect as stated under Para ‘03" above that the appellant
was entitled for retirement on 28/06/2016 that the appellant
M—“—'—'E—,
is trying to conceal the material fact from Hon able service:
tribunal and found guilty of tempering in service book in his
.- date of birth at page “03” of service book as stated above
according to his secondary school certificate his date of birth

is 30/05/1956 and according to his service book tempered
by the appellant his date of birth is 30/05/1959 by doing this

the appellant wants to take extra pensionery benefits that of

two years. Photo Copy of service book attached as Annexure
“B”. '

6. Incofrect as stated under Para ‘05" above. _

7. Incorrect as stated under Para ‘04" and ’,05-’_abo've that by

- changing his date of birth in service book the intention of the

petitioner is to take -extra pen910nery benefits. from the
department to Wthh he is not entitled.

8. No Comments.

'Y NT o o o i smam Lo



(- BEFORE THE SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO.1700/2019

- Mr; Muhammad Hayat Khan.................. Appellant
Vs

" District Education Officer (Female) Charsadda;.. ...Respondent

Comments on behalf of Respondent

Respectfully Sheweth:
‘ 1

Preliminary Objections:

A. The Appellant has no locus standi and cause of action.
* B. That the present Appeal is wrong, baseless hence not tenable
- in the eyes of law, and not maintainable, it shows no cause
to be taken for adjudicatidn, therefore the samev Appeal is
liable to be rejected/dismissed. |
C. That the Appeal is bad for misjoinder and no joinder of
| neceséary parties. |
D. That no legai right of the appellant has been Vioiated, |
therefore the appellant has 1o right to file the instant
~ Appeal.
" E. That the Appeal is wholly incompetent, misconceived & not
maintainable in its present form. | |
F. The Appellant is completely Stopped/Precluded by her |
conduct to file this Appeal. | ’
G. Appellant has not come to this Hon'’able Tribunal with clean
hands. The Appeal also suffers from miss-statements and
concealments of facts and as such the Appellant is not

entitled to equitable relief.



PAKHTOONKHWA

" Service Appeal No 1700/2019

. Msf:fMuhémmad Khayat

-, BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

........ Appellant
Versus |
4 District Education officer (F) charsadda...........cccceennennn. Respondents.
i INDEX
| S.NO | Description - Annexure Page -
101 |comments 1-4
02 Affidavit 05
103 | SSC Certificate A 06
104" | Page3 of service book | B 07




